Gross domestic product (GDP), expenditure-based, provincial economic accounts, annual, 1981 - 2010 (x 1,000,000)" ?

Table: 36-10-0312-01 (formerly CANSIM 384-0002)

Expenditure-based estimates

Dollars

Gross domestic product (GDP)
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services
Durable goods

Semi-durable goods

Non-durable goods

Services

Adjusting entry

Net government current expenditure on goods and services
Government gross fixed capital formation
Structures

Machinery and equipment

Adjusting entry

Government investment in inventories
Business gross fixed capital formation
Residential structures

Non-residential structures

Machinery and equipment

Adjusting entry

Business investment in inventories
Non-farm

Farm

Adjusting entry

Exports of goods and services

Exports to other countries

Exports of goods to other countries
Exports of services to other countries
Exports to other provinces

Exports of goods to other provinces
Exports of services to other provinces
Adjusting entry

Deduct: Imports of goods and services
Imports from other countries

Imports of goods from other countries
Imports of services from other countries
Imports from other provinces

Imports of goods from other provinces
Imports of services from other provinces
Adjusting entry

Statistical discrepancy

Adjusting entry

Final domestic demand

Adjusting entry

Symbol legend:
.. hot available for a specific reference period

Footnotes:

2000

1,217
696
84

52
175
385

646
84
64
20

179
68
41
70

12
12

393
222
134

87
176

70
108

793
276
228

47
517
223
293

1,604

2001

1,270
715
92

55
177
392

620
114
94
19

197
71
49
78

(o]

412
191
92
99
221
97
123

797
276
233

42
521
221
300

1,647

2002

1,254
739
100

58
181
400

654
99
76
23

215
82
44
89

18
18

366
175
83
92
191
71
120

835
294
248

46
541
219
322

1,707

2003

1,231
776
102

58
186
430

638
95
69
26

230
91
40
99

10
10

343
171

70
101
172

55
118

860
302
252

50
558
236
321

1,739

2006

1,405
875
120

67
187
503

682
162
127

30

427
112
160
154

13
13

378
151
81
69
221
75
149

1,126
430
363

65
701
308
392

Yukon
Chained (2002) dollars
2004 2005
1,293 1,329
801 829
106 110
60 63
181 179
454 478
652 668
137 159
98 109
39 51
0 0
282 370
112 116
72 130
94 118
-4 6
-4 6
0 0
359 369
188 167
102 85
85 81
172 199
52 65
123 137
934 1,075
348 405
291 341
56 62
588 673
261 275
326 398
1 3
1,869 2,019

2,136

2007

1,480
930
132

70
192
538

719
113
85
27

483
105
223
142

13
13

418
168
91
76
244
81
166

1,194
436
373

61
758
323
434

2,232

2008

1,606
979
143

72
196
572

745
105
71
39

414
108
165
135

18
18

538
285
199

75
248

78
174

1,178
447
379

66
734
305
428

2,229

2009

1,692
1,013
140
73
201
601

789
149
104

48

380
105
141
130

569
323
246

63
241

76
169

1,168
410
348

60
755
311
444

2,319

2010

1,755
1,057
147
77
203
632

802
139
98
44

633
134
248
265

565
285
213

60
274

96
180

1,379
570
489

79
824
346
478

2,616

! Canada totals in the provincial economic accounts (PEA) do not correspond to the national income and expenditure accounts (IEA) estimates at certain times of
the year. Preliminary PEA estimates produced each spring are benchmarked to the IEA's initial (fourth quarter) release. The IEA's annual revisions, released later
each spring, result in a discrepancy between the estimates. The PEA are brought back in line when the IEA's annual revisions are incorporated each fall.

ZA commodity re-classification adopted in 1992 introduced a break in the international and in the interprovincial trade in goods and services aggregates. Total

international trade and total interprovincial trade estimates, however, are consistent over the entire time period (1981 to present).
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